    DC リンク用基板搭載型フィルムコンデンサ
   On-board type film capacitor  For DC-Link
MEC-DL  series
注） 2016 年 10 月に発行された本カタログの内容は、事前の通知無く変更されることがあります。
Note) The contents of this brochure issued in Oct 2016 are subject to change without notice.
RB-ｷ 60004-B
MEC-DL series / for DC-Link

3                             RB-ｷ 60004-B
 ■ Construction of Parts Code
         UW   85Y   226   #   0   #   DL   A
                                                  固定番号 Fixed Number
                                             シリーズ名 Series
                                         端子記号 Terminal Type: A / FigA , B / figB
                                     固定番号 Fixed Number
                                 静電容量許容差 Capacitance Tolerance : J / ±5% , K / ±10%
                            定格容量 Capacitance : Ex） 805/8uF , 226/22uF , 107/100uF
                       定格電圧 Voltage[VDC] : 85Y/850V, 95Y/950V , 11X/1100V
                    シリーズ名 Series
  ■電気仕様及び寸法 Electrical Specifications and Dimension
Parts Code VR CR Irms dv/dt ESR Dimension  [mm]
/Ordering Code [VDC] [uF] [Arms] [V/us] [mΩ] W H T P1 P2 Fig
UW45Y756#0ADLA 450 75.0  17.0 18 4.3 58.0 50.0  35.0  52.5 20.3 A
UW45Y756#0BDLA 450 75.0  17.0 18 4.3 58.0 50.0  35.0  52.5 - B
UW45Y806#0ADLA 450 80.0  18.0 18 4.0 58.0 50.0  35.0  52.5 20.3 A
UW45Y806#0BDLA 450 80.0  18.0 18 4.0 58.0 50.0  35.0  52.5 - B
UW45Y107K0ADLA 450 ※100.0  21.0 18 3.2 58.0 50.0  35.0  52.5 20.3 A
UW45Y107K0BDLA 450 ※100.0  21.0 18 3.2 58.0 50.0  35.0  52.5 - B
UW85Y456#0ADLA 850 45.0 16.0 24 5.4 58.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 A
UW85Y456#0BDLA 850 45.0 16.0 24 5.4 58.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 - B
UW85Y506#0ADLA 850 50.0 17.0 24 4.9 58.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 A
UW85Y506#0BDLA 850 50.0 17.0 24 4.9 58.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 - B
UW85Y556K0ADLA 850 ※55.0 18.0 24 4.4 58.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 A
UW85Y556K0BDLA 850 ※55.0 18.0 24 4.4 58.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 - B
 ※450V/100uF、850V/55uF は容量許容差±10%のみとなります
   Only the capacitance tolerance ±10% is available for 450V/100uF and 850V/55uF.
MEC-DL series / for DC-Link